
NOTICE 5 
 

EXTENSION NOTICE DATED 10.03.2020 

 

Interested Bidders are requested to note that due dates for online submission of 

the Tenders in respect of the under-mentioned nine plots is further extended till 

23.03.2020: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender 

Plot 

No 

NIT No. E-Tender No. TENDER ID 

1 A5 KoPT/KDS/LND/45-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/59/KOLKATA/19-20/28479 

2847901 

2 A6 KoPT/KDS/LND/46-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/69/KOLKATA/19-20/28489 

2848901 

3 A7 KoPT/KDS/LND/47-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/70/KOLKATA/19-20/28490 

2849001 

4 A8 KoPT/KDS/LND/63-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/78/KOLKATA/19-20/28698 

2869801 

5 A11 KoPT/KDS/LND/66-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/81/KOLKATA/19-20/28701 

2870101 

6 A12 KoPT/KDS/LND/67-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/82/KOLKATA/19-20/28702 

2870201 

7 A14 KoPT/KDS/LND/69-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/84/KOLKATA/19-20/28704 

2870401 

8 B2 KoPT/KDS/LND/49-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/61/KOLKATA/19-20/28481 

2848101 

9 D1 KoPT/KDS/LND/60-2019 

dated 04/12/2019 

MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT 

TRUST/74/KOLKATA/19-20/28557 

2855701 

 

Tentative due dates of the above nine plots: 

 

Events 

Dates as mentioned in 

the last extension Notice  

dated 18.02.2020 

Further extended 

now by this notice 

NIT available for parties to view Up to 06/03/2020 Up to 23/03/2020 

Last date and time of remittance of Tender 

Fee & Earnest Money Deposit by e-

payment mode 

Till 5 PM on 

04/03/2020 

Till 5 PM on 

20/03/2020 

Last date and time of 

submission of online Techno- Commercial 

& Price bid 

Till 5 PM on 

06/03/2020 

Till 5 PM on 

23/03/2020 

Last date and time of submission of hard 

copies of the listed papers into the 

specified box kept in the Extended office 

of Estate Manager at 6, Fairlie Place, 

Kolkata- 700001. 

Till 5 PM on 

06/03/2020 

Till 5 PM on 

23/03/2020 

 

2. Those who have submitted online bid within the closing date of 06.03.2020 
against the above tenders need not submit fresh bid. 
 

3. This document is part and parcel of the original tender document. 

4. All other terms & conditions of original tender document remain the 
same. 

 

Estate Manager (R&D) 


